

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 30669 of 2022

Petitioner :- Ems Infracon Pvt. Ltd.

Respondent :- Uttar Pradesh Jal Nigam (Upjn) And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raghav Dwivedi, Ravindra Narayan Singh, Vishal Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Sanjay Kumar Om, Suresh Singh, Vimlesh Kumar Rai

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are represented by Sri Vimlesh Kumar Rai. Respondent nos.3, 4 and 5 are represented by Sri Sanjay Kumar Om.

They may take instructions in the matter.

List this case as fresh on 17.01.2023 in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 16.12.2022

R./