



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 30669 of 2022

Ems Infracon Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Uttar Pradesh Jal Nigam (Upjn) And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Raghav Dwivedi, Ravindra Narayan Singh, Vishal Kashyap
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: C.S.C., Pranav Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Om, Suresh Singh, Vimlesh Kumar Rai

Court No. - 4

**HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

1. The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Ravindra Narayan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Sri Anil Kumar Sharma, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Pranav Mishra, learned counsel for respondents submitted that counsels for the petitioner are sending illness slip continuously, therefore, case may be listed peremptorily.
3. List this case on 13.03.2026 peremptorily.

(Garima Prashad,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

February 27, 2026

Arvind