



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 30669 of 2022

Ems Infracon Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Uttar Pradesh Jal Nigam (Upjn) And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Raghav Dwivedi, Ravindra Narayan Singh, Vishal Kashyap
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: C.S.C., Pranav Mishra, Sanjay Kumar Om, Suresh Singh, Vimlesh Kumar Rai

Court No. - 4

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.

HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List this case on 11.05.2026.
3. This order has been passed in presence of Sri Anil Kishore Sharma, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Sri Pranav Mishra, learned counsel for respondents.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

April 6, 2026
Sartaj